
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  

 

 

APPLICATION OF VISTA DISPOSAL  

SOLUTIONS, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF  

A SALT WATER DISPOSAL WELL IN  

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

CASE NO. 21029 

 

 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 

 

Notice is given that Modrall, Sperling, Roehl, Harris & Sisk, P.A. (Deana Bennett) 

withdraws as counsel for Marathon Oil Permian LLC in this matter.  Jennifer Bradfute, 

Senior Attorney for Marathon Oil Company, is hereby substi tuted and enters her 

appearance on behalf of Marathon in this case.  

Respectfully submitted, 

 MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS 

  & SISK, P.A. 

 

 By:  

Deana M. Bennett  

Post Office Box 2168 

500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000 

Albuquerque, New Mexico  87103-2168 

Telephone: 505.848.1800 

 

And  

 

By: s/Jennifer Bradfute  

Jennifer Bradfute 

Marathon Oil Permian LLC 

5555 San Felipe Street 

Houston, TX  77506 

505-264-8740 

Jbradfute@marathonoil.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on counsel of 

record by electronic mail on June 3, 2020: 

 

Ernest Padilla:  padillalaw@qwestoffice.com 

 

Counsel for Vista Disposal Solutions, LLC 

 

 

Eric Ames:  Eric.Ames@state.nm.us 

 

Counsel for New Mexico, Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department  

 

 

Michael Feldewert: mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 

Adam Rankin: agrankin@hollandhart.com 

Julia Broggi:  jbroggi@hollandhart.com 

Kaitlyn Luck: kaluck@hollandhart.com 

 

Counsel for Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. and for COG Operating, LLC 

 

 

Ocean Munds-Dry 

William F. Carr 

Elizabeth A. Ryan 

Michael Rodriguez 

Omundsdry@concho.com 

wcarr@concho.com 

eryan@concho.com  

mrodriguez@concho.com 

 

Counsel for COG Operating, LLC 

 

By:  

 Deana M. Bennett 

 Post Office Box 2168 

 500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000 

 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 

 Telephone: 505.848.1800 

 

 


